# 2020 Bulldog Virtual Basketball Camp

Join head coach Derek Duman, his staff, and players for six days of basketball instruction!

Campers will learn basic fundamentals such as dribbling, shooting, defense, and nutrition as well as participate in weekly challenges. No previous basketball experience is necessary.

Where: Online Access to 6 Recorded Sessions

Who: Boys & Girls basketball players grades 2-9th

What you need: Device to watch videos, basketball, athletic attire, and great attitude!

## Cost: \$20 (includes t-shirt and \$10 off coupon for 2021 camp)

Register online at <u>www.wasf.org</u> or mail paper form and payment to: WASF PO BOX 1124 Albany, OR 97321

Questions? Contact camp director Derek Duman at coachduman@gmail.com

## 2020 Virtual Bulldog Basketball Camp Registration

Grades 2-9 Online Access to 6 Recorded Sessions					
Camper Infor	mation				
First Name: _		]	Last Name:		
Birth Date:		Gender	:	Grade:	
Street Addres	SS:				
Street Addres	ss Line 2:				
City:			State:	Zip:	
T-Shirt Size:	Youth Small Y	outh Medium	Youth Large		
Adult Small	Adult Medium	Adult Large			
Parent/Guard	ian Information				
First Name: _		]	Last Name:		
Cell Number:	:				
E-mail:					
Payment:	Check	Cash			
2nd	I-9th Grade 2020 V	Virtual Camp R	egistration \$ 2	20.00	

(includes t-shirt and \$10 off coupon for 2021 camp)

#### **Informed Consent and Acknowledgement**

The Activity is voluntary and will expose my child/student (Camper) to risks of injuries. I understand that participation in the Bulldog Virtual Basketball Camp 2020, involves a certain element of risk. I understand that any transportation during and participation in the Bulldog Virtual Basketball Camp 2020 will expose Camper to risks of injuries. Some of these hazards and risks are foreseeable, but some are unforeseeable. Examples of risks include, but are not limited to, physical injury, emotional injury, property damage, economic loss, non-economic loss, and deprivation of rights, privileges, and immunities. Some of these hazards and risks cannot be eliminated due to the nature of the activities. I understand that these risks could cause harm to Student, his/her property, and other persons.

In consideration for providing Camper the opportunity to participate in the Bulldog Virtual Basketball Camp 2020, fully recognizing the dangers and hazards inherent in participating in the above mentioned Bulldog Virtual Basketball Camp 2020 and any related transportation to and from Bulldog Virtual Basketball Camp 2020 events, both Camper and I voluntarily agree to waive and discharge any and all claims against the Greater Albany School District /WAHS (District) and release it from liability, up to and including claims for any negligent actions of the District or its employees or agents, to the fullest extent allowed by law, for myself, Camper, our estates, our administrators, our executors, our assignees, and our successors. I also agree to release, exonerate, discharge and Hold Harmless the District, its Board of Directors, the individual members thereof, and all officers, agents, employees, volunteers, and representatives from liability, claims, causes of action, or demands, including attorney fees, arising out of injuries of any kind to me, Camper, or to our property, or losses of any kind which may result from or in connection with Student's participation in the Bulldog Virtual Basketball Camp 2020, up to and including injuries stemming from the negligent actions of the District or its employees or agents. I further certify and represent that I have the legal authority to waive, discharge, release, and hold harmless the released parties on behalf of Student.

If permitted and allowed to participate in the Activity, Student agrees to the following: 1) Follow all instruction by coaches and counselors. 2) Be respectful to all coaches, counselors, and other campers. 3) Follow all social distancing rules and regulations that are in effect. 4) Refrain from using District owned equipment and/or facilities.

This Agreement is intended to be as broad and inclusive as is permitted by law. If any provision or any part of any provision of this Agreement is held to be invalid or legally unenforceable for any reason, the remainder of this Agreement shall not be affected thereby and shall remain valid and fully enforceable.

#### **Confirmation**

BY ACKNOWLEDGING AND SIGNING BELOW, I AM DELIVERING AN ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE THAT WILL HAVE THE SAME EFFECT AS AN ORIGINAL MANUAL PAPER SIGNATURE. THE ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE WILL BE EQUALLY AS BINDING AS AN ORIGINAL MANUAL PAPER SIGNATURE.

Parent Signature: \_\_\_\_\_

Camper Signature: \_\_\_\_\_